

भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

वी. रामलिंगस्वामी भवन, अन्सारी नगर, पोस्ट बॉक्स 4911, नई दिल्ली - 110 029 V. RAMALINGASWAMI BHAWAN. ANSARI NAGAR. POST BOX 4911. NEW DELHI - 110 029

No 61/10/2020-IMM/BMS

Date: 15.3..2021

तार / GRAM : विज्ञानी / SCIENTIFIC

The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, University House, Indore 452001

Subject:- Sanction of budget allotment for the new Adhoc Research proposal entitled "Studies on platelet activation by MASP-1 and identification of its substrates/receptors on platelet surface"

Sir/Madam,

The Director General of the ICMR sanctions the above mentioned research scheme initially for the period of one year initially from 22.3.2021 subject to extension up to the total duration specified in para 4 below:-

1. The Director General of the ICMR also sanctions the budget allotment of Rs. 92,700/- as detailed in the attached statement for the period from 22.3.2021 to 21.3.2022. The grant-in-aid will be given subject to the following conditions.

2. The payment of the grant will be made in lump-sum to the Head of the Institute. The first installment of the grant will be paid generally as soon as report regarding appointment of the staff is received by the Council. The Staff appointed on the project should be paid as indicated in the budget statement.

3. The staff on the project will be recruited as per the rules and procedure of the host institute and second part of the undertaking be obtained from the employees of the project. The staff grant will not be released unless the required undertaking [part-II] from Head of the Institute is received in this office.

4. The demand for payment of the subsequent installment of the grant should be placed with the Council in the prescribed proforma. The approved duration of the scheme is THREE Years. The annual extension will be given after review of the work done on the scheme during the previous year.

5. Five copies of the annual progress report should be submitted to the Council every year after completion of ten months of the project giving complete actual details of the research work done. Failure to submit the report in time may lead to termination of project.

6. Subject to the condition that the grant will be utilize after following the provisions laid down in the GFRs-2017 & TA Rules Please keep the fund in the separate saving Bank Account opened for ICMR funded Research projects so that interest earned thereon is credited into the accounts.

The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledge.

Yours faithfully,

(G.S.Sandhu) Sr. Admn. Officer

For Director General

Copy together with a copy of the budget statement forwarded to information to

1. Dr. Krishnan Hajela, Professor, School of Life Sciences, Devi Ahiliy Vishwavidyalaya , Indore M.P.

2. Accounts. V. for information.

IRIS Cell No. 2020-812

r Director General

BUDGET STATEMENT 2020-2021

Subject:- Research project entitled "Studies on platelet activation by MASP-1 and identification of its substrates/receptors on platelet surface" under Dr.Krishnan Hajela, Professor, School of Life Sciences, Devi Ahiliy Vishwavidyalaya, Indore M.P.

(22.3.2021 to 21.3.2022) 1st year

Devi Ahilya University,

Budget recommended	1 st Year
Consumable	50,000
Contingency	40,000
Overhead Charges 3%	2,700
Total annual cost	92,700

Total budget allotment of Rs. 92,700/- (Rupees ninty two thousand seven hundred only)

RFC No. BMS/Adhoc/91/2020-21 dated 16.3.2021

No. 61/2/2020-IMM/BMS

(G.S.Sandhu) Sr. Admn. Officer For Director General



भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

वी. रामलिंगस्वामी भवन, अन्सारी नगर, पोस्ट बॉक्स 4911, नई दिल्ली - 110 029 V. RAMALINGASWAMI BHAWAN. ANSARI NAGAR. POST BOX 4911. NEW DELHI - 110 029

No. 61/10/2020-IMM/BMS

Dated: 15.3.2021

Subject:- Payment for the project entitled "Studies on platelet activation by MASP-1 and identification of its substrates/receptors on platelet surface"

MEMORANDUM

The Director General of the ICMR sanctions the payment of Rs. 92,700/- [Rupees ninty two thousand seven hundred only) as the 1st & 2nd instalment of the 1st year grant for the period from 22.3.2021 to 21.3.2022 for incurring expenditure in connection with the above mentioned project.

The amount of Rs. 92,700/- may be debited to the provision made of Rs.92,700/- on the above mentioned for the year 2020-2021.

A formal bill for Rs. 92,700/- is sent herewith for payment released by NEFT/RTGS in favour of the Registrar, Devi Ahiliy Vishwavidyalaya, Indore M.P.with the this issued with the concurrence of the Finance Divn., vide RFC No. BMS/adhoc /91/2020-21 Dated 6.3.2021

(G.S.Sandhu) Sr. Admn. Officer For Director General

Accounts. V. ICMR Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Devi Ahiliy Vishwavidyalaya, Indore M.P.
- 2. Dr. Krishnan Hajela, Co PI Professor, School of Life Sciences, Devi Ahiliy Vishwavidyalaya, Indore M.P.

The grant has been sanctioned on the conditions laid down in out letter referred to above.

3. IRIS Cell No. 2020-812.

Sr. Admn officer or Director General